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FORERGERAS L& AVA21701066
& TEF148%520% &84 2021/07/12
T
R¥RHE RIRF ik RRER REER &R EHT BAEYE
ppm(mg/kg) ppm(mg/kg) | ppm(mg/kg) ppm(mg/kg)
EERS Acetamiprid H3E1 0.06 0.05 2.0 30
7Lk Chlorfenapyr F3E 0.10 0.05 2.0 40
EEE Dinotefuran FE1 0.07 0.05 10.0 25
RF3&E Tolfenpyrad F*EA1 0.15 0.05 10.0 20
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M & BERE AVA21701066
RE&EBH 2021/07/12
AT
RREBE RLOQEE X ¢ 41 ¢ ppm{mg/kg)
g WA 8 3 T ARA B X EBER
1. 2,3,5,6-Tetrachloroaniline 2,3,5,6-Tetrachloroaniline 0.05 41, A% Benthiazole 0.05
2. 2,6-DIPN 2,6-Diisopropylnaphthalene(2,6-DIPN} 0.05 42.  Benzovindiflupyr Benzovindiflupyr 0.05
3. 2-Phenylphenol 2-Phenylphenol 0.05 43. #EBH Benzoximate 0.05
4. HET Abamectin 0.05 44, oM a-BHC 0.03
5 BN Acephate 0.05 45, B-BMFE R-BHC 0.05
6. W Acequinocyl 0.05 46. O-BHFE 5-BHC 0.05
7. THEHAHEY Acequinocyi-hydroxyl 0.05 47. BFH Bifenazate 0.05
8. RS Acetamiprid 0.05 48. BTE Bifenox 0.05
9.  Acetochlor Acetochlor 0.05 49. EBHE Bifenthrin 0.05
10.  Acibenzolar-S-methyl Acibenzolar-S-methyl 0.05 50. HZE Bitertanol 0.05
1. TEH Acifluorfen 0.02 51. HREH Boscalid 0.05
12, [PiHE Acrinathrin 0.05 52. ®E Bromacil 0.05
13. & Alachior 0.05 53. Bromobutide Bromobutide 0.05
14.  Alanycarb Alanycarb 0.05 54, ZEREM Bromophos-ethy! 0.05
15. BER Aldicarb 0.02 55. RE Bromophos 0.05
16. SR=M Aldicarb sulfone 0.02 56. ¥R Bromopropylate 0.05
17. SHRER Aldicarb sulfoxide 0.02 57. HREE Bromuconazole 0.05
18. M&HE Aldrin 0.03 58. &n& Bufencarb 0.03
19. TEZIEE Allethrin 0.1 59. HHEE Bupirimate 0.05
20. TAE Alloxydim(sodium) 0.05 60. MmFE Buprofezin 0.05
21. TERE a-cypermethrin 0.5 61. TENE Butachlor 0.05
22. BRE Ametoctradin 0.05 62. HHE Butafenacil 0.05
23. EHps Ametryn 0.05 63. MMEE Butocarboxim 0.05
24, RER Amisulbrom 0.05 64. LLiE® Butralin 0.05
25, =g Amitraz 0.02 65. Cadusafos Cadusafos 0.05
26. Aramite Aramite 0.05 66. MERFI Carbaryl 0.05
27. ERIEE Asulam 0.02 67. EH#HE Carbendazim 0.05
28. H@F Atrazine 0.05 68. IR Carbofuran 0.05
29. Azaconazole Azaconazole 0.05 69. S-EEMEHK  3-keto Carbofuran 0.05
30. Azimsulfuron Azimsulfuron 0.02 70. 3-BEMARHk  3-OH carbofuran 0.05
31, BEM Azinphos-methyl 0.1 71, WFEF# Carbophenothion 0.05
32. BEE Aziprotryne 0.05 72. TENRHK Carbosulfan 0.05
33. EREH Azoxystrobin 0.05 73.  Carboxin Carboxin 0.05
34, AoEg Benalaxyl 0.05 74, ZEREH Carfentrazone-ethyl 0.05
35, Bendiocarb 0.05 75. WMER Carpropamid 0.05
36. EE%H Benfluralin 0.05 76. SREER Chinomethionat 0.05
37. BER Benfuracarb =R 77. AR Chlorantraniliprole 0.05
38. Benoxacor Benoxacor 0.05 78.  Chlorbenside Chlorbenside 0.05
39. REE Bensulfuron-methyl 0.05 79. Chlorbenzuron Chlorbenzuron 0.05
40. IERE Bentazone 0.05 80. Chlorbufam Chlorbufam 0.02
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81, T Chlorfenapyr
82. Chlorfenson Chlorfenson

83. HEHHFM Chlorfenvinphos
84. HEE Chlorfluazuron
85. m=E* Chlorobenzilate
86. =EE Chloropropylate
87. MERZXHE Chlorothalonil
88. Chloroxuron Chloroxuron

89. Chlorpropham Chlorpropham
90. PRHTH Chlorpyrifos

91. FEME® Chlorpyrifos-methyl
92. KRE Chlorthal-dimethyi
93. ZEHRM Chilorthiophos
94. =mEHB Chlozolinate

95. WHE Chromafenozide
96. Cinidon-ethyl Cinidon-ethyl
97. EiEE Cinosulfuron

98. cis-AIEH cis-Chlordane
99. REH Clethodim

100. B Clofentezine
101, wrigat Clomazone

102. REE Clomeprop

103. ®AIET Clothianidin

104. SRER Coumaphos
105. TS CPMC (Etrofol)
106. &I Cyanazine
107. Mo Cyanofenphos
108. WA Cyanophos
109. BLY Cyantraniliprole
110. MER Cyazofamid
111, Cyclaniliprole Cyclaniliprole
112. ER=E Cycloprothrin
113. RERE Cyclosulfamuron
114. RFE Cycloxydim
115. RS Cyenopyrafen
116. BZRE Cyflufenamid
17. BHEH Cyflumetofen
118. EHE Cyfluthrin
119. TERRE Cyhalofop-butyl
120. WEE A-Cyhalothrin
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Test Report

Ea: ppm(mglkg)

y: 2
REEBR ®

0.05 121, R
0.05 122, EHB
0.05 123. ETE
0.05 124, REE
0.05 125, EEB
0.02 126. o,p-THEH
0.05 127. op-HEEB
0.02 128. o,p-TEH
0.05 129. p.p-EEH
0.05 130. p,p-HBHBS
0.05 131. p,p-HE*
0.05 132. AER
0.05 133. Em@®
0.05 134, Demeton 0&S
0.05 135. BB
0.02 136. Di-allate
0.05 137. KA
0.05 138. Dichlofenthion
0.05 139, Dichlormid
0.05 140. =&
0.056 141. Diclofop-methyl
0.05 142. RRIH
0.05 143. ARBEREAHD
0.05 144, B4SW
0.05 145, 458
0.05 146. Diethofencarb
0.05 147. #HRF
0.05 148. =k
0.05 149. Diflufenican
0.05 150. Dimepiperate
0.05 151. Dimethametryn
0.02 152, KEHR
0.05 153, BES
0.05 154, KA
0.05 155. EEE
0.05 156. ERF
0.05 157. ¥NH&E
0.05 158. E4FE
0.05 159. Diofenolan
0.05 160. AR#

RERR
#EaH:

RIFR A

Cymoxanil
Cypermethrin
Cyphenothrin
Cyproconazole
Cyprodinil
0,p'-DDD
0,p-DDE
o,p-DDT
p.p'-DDD
p,p'-DDE
p,p-DDT
Deguelin
Deltamethrin
Demeton O&S
Demeton-S-methyl
Di-allate
Diazinon
Dichlofenthion
Dichlormid
Dichlorvos
Diclofop-methyl
Dicloran
Dicofol
Dicrotophos
Dieldrin
Diethofencarb
Difenoconazole
Diflubenzuron
Diflufenican
Dimepiperate
Dimethametryn
Dimethenamid
Dimethipin
Dimethoate
Dimethomorph
Diniconazole
Dinitramine
Dinotefuran
Diofenolan
Dioxathion
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0.05
0.5
0.056
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.06
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
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FOOD LAB-KAOHSIUNG
B K | &

Test Report
M &k
RIRFE B RLOOR AL ¢ ¥4z : ppm(mg/kg)
# A
% AHAE B ZEER ®
161. KER Diphenamid 0.05 201 HEE
162. Diphenylamine Diphenylamine 0.05 202, FH@R
163, —Hk Disulfoton 0.05 203. FHEE
164, EEH Ditalimfos 0.03 204. FHERE
165. JATRE Dithiopyr 0.05 205. Fenpyrazamine
166. EHE Diuron 0.05 206. HEW
167. KEEE Dymron 0.05 207. BE®R
168. Rk Edifenphos 0.05 208. FER
169. EETB1a Emamectin benzoate B1a 0.05 209. HLF
170. ERESTB1b Emamectin benzoate B1b ) 210. EX&F
171, o-R¥RE a-Endosulfan 0.05 211. e
172. B-BERE B-Endosulfan 0.05 212. Fipronil sulfide
173. 2R ETELE Endosulfan sulfate 0.05 213.  Fipronil-desulfinyl
174, REB Endrin 0.05 214, FERKHD
175. —@#% EPN 0.03 215. Flamprop-methyl
176. #CEEE Epoxiconazole 0.05 216. REE
177. 2&1LF Esfenvalerate 0.05 217. SRR
178. Etaconazole Etaconazole 0.05 218. Fluacrypyrim
179. Ethalfluralin Ethalfluralin 0.05 219. RFE
180. Ethiofencarb Ethiofencarb 0.02 220. HER
181. EF# Ethion 0.05 221. HBXHE
182, ZEHFE Ethiprole 0.05 222, WHSE
183. KBE Ethirimol 0.05 223. WA=
184. iR Ethoprophos 0.05 224, BEF
185. fx%E= Etofenprox 0.05 225. ®B%kE
186. figiE Etoxazole 0.05 226. EHE
187. {&kBF Etridiazole 0.05 227. HLER
188. 5% H Etrimfos 0.05 228. HRE&
189. AL3%E Famoxadone 0.05 229.  Flucroglycofen-ethyl
190. HEi# Fenamiphos 0.05 230. Flupyradifurone
191. FmE Fenarimol 0.05 231. Fluguinconazole
192, FRE Fenazaquin 0.05 232. BELAHY
193, FmiE Fenbuconazole 0.05 233. Flurtamone
104, ZHHEE Fenbutatin-oxide 0.05 234, BWE
195. g Fenchlorphos 0.25 235. REE
196. Fenhexamid Fenhexamid 0.05 236. WRF
197. EREN Fenitrothion 0.05 237. &IFl
198. TEREME Fenobucarb 0.05 238. AR
199. FmE Fenothiocarb 0.05 230. fEHE%E
200. FEERE Fenoxanil 0.05 240, XiE#
Jtt#ﬁ 2&’ EHW.H%‘EFEEDZ@FEEE?%% RETEEE - RS RIEE A N BT,
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ORI
RHAAH EERR

Fenoxaprop-ethyl 0.05
Fenoxycarb 0.05
Fenpropathrin 0.05
Fenpropimorph 0.056
Fenpyrazamine 0.05
Fenpyroximate 0.05
Fensulfothion 0.05
Fenthion 0.05
Fenvalerate 0.05
Ferimzone 0.05
Fipronil 0.002
Fipronil sulfide 0.05
Fipronil-desulfinyl 0.05
Fipronil-sulfone 0.002
Flamprop-methyl 0.05
Flazasulfuron 0.05
Flonicamid 0.05
Fluacrypyrim 0.05
Fluazifop-P-butyl 0.05
Fluazinam 0.05
Flubendiamide 0.05
Flucythrinate 0.05
Fludioxonil 0.06
Fluensulfone 0.05
Flufenoxuron 0.05
Flumethrin 0.05
Fluopicolide 0.05
Fluopyram 0.05
Fluoraglycofen-ethyl 0.05
Flupyradifurone 0.06
Fluguinconazole 0.06
Fluroxypyr-meptyl 0.05
Flurtamone 0.02
Flusilazole 0.05
Flutolanil 0.05
Flutriafol 0.05
Fluvalinate 0.05
Fluxapyroxad 0.05
Folpet 0.04
Fonofos 0.05
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265.
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Furathiocarb
EFE
FESES
FetniE
RERMIE
b2
REX
ERA
ARE
ERF

F=x &4
vl

Imazamethabenz-methyl

ZRE
Imicyafos
WER
Imidaclothiz
BR
EE%M
H®EE
Iprovalicarb
L TN
Isocarbophos
DEN
FREIFM
Isofetamid
b7 O 7
BT
EREG
BEKRE
iRk
Isoxaflutole
mEn
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FOOD LAB-KAOHSIUNG
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AR B

Formetanate
Formothion
Fosthiazate
Fthalide
Furametpyr
Furathiocarb
Halfenprox
Haloxyfop-methyl
Heptachlor
Heptachlor epoxide
Heptenophos
Hexachlorobenzene
Hexaconazole
Hexaflumuron
Hexazinone
Hexythiazox
Imazalil
Imazamethabenz-methyl
Imibenconazole
Imicyafos
Imidacloprid
Imidaclothiz
Indoxacarb
Iprobenfos
Iprodione
Iprovalicarb
|sazofos
Isocarbophos
Isofenphos
Isofenphos-methyl
Isofetamid
Isoprocarb
Isoprothiolane
Isopyrazam
Isotianil

Isouron
Isoxaflutole
Isoxathion
Jodfenphos
Kresoxim-methyl

B e

Test Report
ppm(mg/kg)
) 3
REER 5
0.05 281. BBM
0.05 282. BH
0.05 283. EHHE
0.05 284. MK
0.05 285. Malaoxon
0.02 286. B
0.05 287. B%
0.05 288. Hn#
0.05 289. HWHFE
0.05 290. BIRMK
0.05 201. EBH
0.02 292, HEE
0.05 293. E#R
0.05 204, HEH
0.05 285. WER
0.05 296. RASEE
0.05 297. Bm#
0.05 208. EFWR
0.1 299. WA
0.05 300. BBER
0.05 301. WIE
0.02 302. =BT
0.01 303. Methoxychlor
0.05 304, REEHE
0.05 305. EEEEFREFLY
0.05 306. EzE
0.05 307. EZE
0.05 308. BHE
0.05 309. HEHEE
0.02 310. HWHF
0.05 311, EXH
0.05 312. RB&%
0.05 313. BEi#
0.05 314. EXRE
0.05 315.  Monolinuron
0.05 316. HERE
0.05 317. BER
0.1 318. Nitenpyram
0.05 319. Nitrothal-isopropyl
0.05 320. Norflurazon

ZET AR R -

Page: 6 of 10
REHBR AVA21701066
#E&EaH: 2021/07/12
RIRIA B REER

Leptophos 0.05
y-BHC (Lindane) 0.05
Linuron 0.05
Lufenuron 0.05
Malaoxon 0.05
Malathion 0.05
Mandipropamid 0.05
Mecarbam 0.05
Mefenacet 0.05
Mepanipyrim 0.05
Mephosfolan 0.05
Mepronil 0.05
Metaflumizone 0.05
Metalaxyl 0.05
Metazachlor 0.05
Metconazole 0.05
Methacrifos 0.05
Methamidophos 0.05
Methidathion 0.05
Methiocarb 0.05
Methomyl 0.05
Methoprene 0.05
Methoxychlor 0.05
Methoxyfenozide 0.05
Methy! pentachlorophenyl sulfide 0.02
Metobromuron 0.05
Metolachlor 0.05
Metolcarb 0.05
Metrafenone 0.05
Metribuzin 0.05
Mevinphos 0.05
Mirex 0.05
Molinate 0.05
Monocrotophos 0.05
Monolinuron 0.02
Myclobutanil 0.05
Napropamide 0.05
Nitenpyram fi#=te
Nitrothal-isopropyl 0.05
Norflurazon 0.05

BRTE
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321.
322.
323.
324,
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
336.
336.
337.
338.
330.
340.
341.
342.
343.
344.
345.
346.
347.
348.
349.
350.
351.
352.
353.
354.
3565.
356.
357.
358.
350.
360.
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e

EBRE
Octachlorostyrene
B

[5ET8

BHE

B HT

2§97

ERE
SLTER
BE N

BwRF

BR&
BRRRHY
ZETEN

EHEE A
FRE

=

HEEE

FEE

3R I

AEER
Pentachlioroanisole
AER
Penthiopyrad
=zt

RARE
BTRERS 2 —
E-3E 2N

[ EA

D
Phosfolan
Phosfolan-methyl
597 F 0N

EELE RN

B
Picolinafen
Pinoxaden

B h B
Piperophos

REARH

Novaluron
Nuarimol
Octachlorostyrene
Omethoate
Oryzalin
Oxadiazon
Oxadixyl

Oxamyl
Oxycarboxin
Oxychlordane
Oxydemeton-Methyl
Oxyfluorfen
Paclobutrazol
Paraoxon
Parathion
Parathion-methyl
Penconazole
Pencycuron
Pendimethalin
Penflufen
Penoxsulam
Pentachloroaniline
Pentachloroanisole
Pentachlorobenzene
Penthiopyrad
Permethrin
Phenothiol
Phenothrin
Phenthoate
Phorate
Phosalone
Phosfolan
Phosfolan-methyl
Phosmet
Phosphamidon
Phoxim
Picolinafen
Pinoxaden
Piperonyl butoxide
Piperophos
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E4: ppm(mg/kg)
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0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.056
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.02
0.06
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
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0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05

fe&e
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05

0.05

0.05
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BqELEAH: 2021/07/12
A
® RIFEE
361  HEmE Pirimicarb
362. SN Pirimiphos-ethyl
363. mHEM Pirimiphos-methyl
364, LEnFE Prallethrin
365. TuHE Pretilachlor
366. HMmE Probenazole
367. ERu Prochloraz
368. HEE Procymidone
369. fEAEML Profenophos
370. BHER Promecarb
371. fHEF Prometryn
372. BES Propachlor
373. EBE= Propamocarb hydrochloride
374. BRESR Propanit
375. InEEM Propaphos
376. HRZE Propargite
377. BHER Propazine
378. ERE Propham
379. E=RAF Propiconazole
380. &F Propoxur
381. Propyzamide Propyzamide
382. B®E Proquinazid
383. Prosulfocarb Prosulfocarb
384. TEM Prothiofos
385. MHEM Prothoate
386. EHF Pymetrozine
387. BE Pyracarbolid
388. H=E#H Pyraclofos
380. BR® Pyraclostrobin
390. RHFE Pyraflufen-ethyl
391. H#E#® Pyrazophos
392. HiERE Pyrazosulfuron-ethyl
393, BR&EBHFK(Cinerinl) Cinerin |
394. BRBFEB(Cinerin ) Cinerin Il
395, Br&HWJasmolin 1) Jasmolin |
396. H&%HEJasmolin1l) Jasmolin Il
397. BS%H(Pyrethrinl) Pyrethrin |
398. ERSFM(Pyrethrin 1) Pyrethrin Il
399. Pyribencarb Pyribencarb
400, EEXK Pyridaben
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401, HFH
402. MPKE
403. EEFH
404. Pyrifluquinazon
405. Pyriftalid
406. ’REE
407. EKF
408. Pyriofenone
409. BFEF
410. BRE
411. ERH
412, HREHF
413. HEWHE
414, BRRE
415. ABR
416. RFE
417. A
418. FZF(88
419. Sedaxane
420. FERE
421, WEF
422. B
423. Simeconazole
424, BEFERJ
425, BBEEL
426. BERA
427. BE®D
428. FBiRE
429. BEEF
430. BRI
431. Spiroxamine
432. Sulfentrazone
433. E¥E
434, 8RR
435. B85
436. BFK
437. S
438. Tecpazene
439. BEE
440. Tefluthrin
441, BER
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.CO
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RHA 8

Pyridaphenthion
Pyridate
Pyrifenox
Pyrifluquinazon
Pyriftalid
Pyrimethanil
Pyrimidifen
Pyriofenone
Pyriproxyfen
Pyroquilon
Quinalphos
Quinoxyfen
Quintozene(PCNB)
Quizalofop-ethyl
Rotenone
Saflufenacil
Salithion
s-Bioallethrin
Sedaxane
Sethoxydim
Silafluofen
Simazine
Simeconazole
Spinetoram J
Spinetoram L
Spinosad A(spinosyn A)
Spinosad D(spinosyn D)
Spirodiclofen
Spiromesifen
Spirotetramat
Spiroxamine
Sulfentrazone
Sulfoxafior
Tebuconazole
Tebufenozide
Tebufenpyrad
Tebuthiuron
Tecnazene
Teflubenzuron
Tefluthrin
Zoxamide

-and-Col

RRERE-S#

A AR E
Test Report

B o ppm(mg/kg)

EEER

0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.056
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.03
0.1
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05

0.05

0.05

0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05

)3
®

442.
443.
444,
445,
446.
447.
448.
449.
450.
451.
452.
453.
454,
455,
456.
457.
458.
459.
460.
461.
462.
463.
464.
465.
466.
467.
468.
469.
470.
471.
472.
473.
474.
475.
476.
477.
478.
479.
480.
481.

BRE
R0
Terbutryn
A0
Py 5 R
SR
ARE
BFRE
gl
BRI
BRE

B
i
A
B
REZRE
RE#
R 5
FERRD
trans- A &
=F8F
=14
Tri-allate
=EW
Tribufos
=ER
=X
=RBF
=
=88
REE
Triflumuron
=@M
BEE
BEnx
R
RRE
R &

p7 A% E

.COM. LW,

BEHRE
®EBH:

RIHAH 8

Tepraloxydim
Terbufos
Terbutryn

Tetrachlorvinphos

Tetraconazole
Tetradifon
Tetramethrin
Thenylchlor
Thiabendazole
Thiacloprid
Thiamethoxam
Thifluzamide
Thiobencarb
Thiodicarb
Thiofanox
Thiometon
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[UAERR

Thiophanate-methyl

Tolclofos-methyl

Tolfenpyrad
Tolyfluanid

trans-Chlordane

Triadimefon
Triadimenol
Tri-allate
Triazophos
Tribufos
Trichlorfon
Tricyclazole
Tridemorph
Tridiphane
Trifloxystrobin
Triflumizole
Triflumuron
Trifluralin
Triforine
Uniconazole
Vamidothion
Vinclozolin
XMC (Macbal)

MPMC (Xylylcarb)

rms-

EEER

0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.06
0.056
0.05
0.05
0.02
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.04
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05
0.05

itionsf % » FLEF X {218k

ERHEBBEE - ﬁ%fiéfZFEfﬁlle’z-%@ﬁ@H%‘ﬂﬁ o (ETFHRXHE

LERR o RIEAARBLBWRE » IMEFATHDEE  EARKEHENEE - B - RIFLREFET NS  FRFOE - BUETHRUZ SR
LREEZER - BREAFERY - WIS ERERR R AR -

No.61, Kai Fa Rd., Nanzih District, Kachsiung City 811637, Taiwan /811637 S ifirhisite R S51%618E
f (886-7) 301-2867

& B AH AR A TR 3]

t (886-7) 301-2121

WWW.sgs.com.tw

Member of SGS Group

8006



ﬁf'r'f\"“f:-. & AR ERE-FHiE

Nl N FOOD LAB-KAOHSIUNG
JUD T S
Test Report
Page: 9 of 10
FORBRERE A R REBR AVA21701066
£ hTLE F4E3%5205% REBH: 2021/07/12
W ACTIRRTAT
#HEBA

IR A R A RUR B & AT EN 2 S AR Rk 48 5 » MLAGSK T 4/ FI480Gihttp:/Awww.sgs. com.tw/ Terms-and-Conditionsfl'% » FLE T 2 itk
hitp://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions

itions < B ¥ A HARR SRR 1 o FEERIFHCERN T - BB CIRH R EEEIIRE « [EARE Y - 3
HERALFRYEZAE R G SHHER MRS TRIFHC R AR e TREN  HH] - AQREHESE - WX THREEAEL S R 2T RS
ZHER - RBEAFBABERE - WESTARNEM  [EAREREGEE - B - RBEREFERZAS  SBTEE  BUETHUSEHR
EREEZER - RIEAERY - WREHREMHIRIOEREE -

8006

No.81, Kai Fa Rd., Nanzih District, Kaohsiung City 811637, Taiwan /811637 S iErh i ERI 28086158
&HBBRAREASFIRAS | t(886-7) 3012121 f (BB6-7) 301-2867 WWW.5GS.COM.TW

Member of SGS Group



REETRE-SM#
FOOD LAB-KAOHSIUNG
Bl A R E
Test Report

Page: 10 of 10

RFTAPHAHEERNAD - NEF % - LF/ARABR

AVA21701066
AR R ik RE/ARER
ZERBEE IH(48118) £ ¥ 3% AOAC Official Method 2007.01, LUK HE HRAFER 2 ER/RAKR
& A7 R B B BB (LC/MS/MS) B LA S A & 47 B B
B (GC/MS/MS) Al
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